OP \$65.00 5478255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM834008

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RentACoop LLC		08/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RentACoop LLC	
Street Address:	801 N. East St., Suite 6A	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5478255	RENTACOOP	
Serial Number:	97259277	BARN APPETIT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: diana@lo-dp.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Palchik

Address Line 1: 3839 McKinney Avenue Suite 155, #2157

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Palchik
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Palchik/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=RENTACOOP Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (1) (1)#page1.tif source=RENTACOOP Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (1) (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0963

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** is entered into effective as of **August 14, 2023** (the "**EFFECTIVE DATE**"), by and among RentACoop LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**PURCHASER**") and RentACoop LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "**SELLER**"), in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 29, 2021 incorporated herein by reference (the "**AGREEMENT**") and with respect to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "**TRADEMARKS**").

WHEREAS, the parties wish to document and record the assignment of trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Seller assigned to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Seller's trademarks and the registrations thereof and with that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns and confirms the assignment to Purchaser of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Date: 08/22/2023

RentACoop LLC (Maryland LLC)		
By: Tyler Hallips		
Printed Name: Tyler Phillips Title: Managing Member		
Date: 08/23/2023		
RentACoop LLC (Delaware LLC)		
By: Solly Alla		
Printed Name: Kelly Allin		
Title: CEO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0964

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date
RENTACOOP	United States	87105392	5478255	July 25, 2016/ May 29, 2018
BARN APPETIT	United States	97259277		Application Date: February 9, 2022

RECORDED: 08/23/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0965